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EVENT 601 Boys Open 100m Backstroke           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Kieran BIRKETT 16/02/05 Co St Albans   1:22.01   254     40.48 
2. Eamon BRADLEY 18/10/05 Co Milton K   1:28.28   203     43.14 
3. Charlie STANBURY 03/04/05 Potters Bar   1:29.06   198  - 
4. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge   1:30.55   188     44.27 
5. Matthew MARTIN 24/06/05 Co St Albans   1:30.76   187     44.56 
6. Ley ITO 04/03/05 Hackney   1:31.38   183     44.07 
7. Jake HICKMOTT 15/08/05 Flitwick   1:32.38   177     45.40 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ketan RACH 10/03/04 Watford SC   1:15.88   320     37.35 
2. Jack SKERRY 17/11/04 Chelmsford   1:16.45   313     37.42 
3. Thomas OGDEN 14/03/04 Bishop Stort   1:16.76   309     37.94 
4. Tyler JACKSON 19/10/04 Harlow Pen   1:19.53   278     39.34 
5. Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge   1:21.17   262     39.68 
6. Mihnea TOTU 20/05/04 Bo Newham   1:21.83   255     38.23 
7. Kai CHENG 09/07/04 Colchester   1:24.31   233     40.77 
8. Taylor COE 12/05/04 Cheshunt   1:28.76   200     43.07 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ethan SANTOS 22/03/03 Bo Newham   1:09.52   417     33.62 
2. Alexander CATTON 20/03/03 Bishop Stort   1:13.32   355     35.42 
3. Cameron WOLSTENCROFT11/05/03 Co Cambridge   1:13.77   349     35.39 
4. Connor GILLINGHAM 01/08/03 West Suffolk   1:13.88   347     35.05 
4. Ciaran RICHES 01/02/03 West Suffolk   1:13.88   347     36.57 
6. Charlie KING 01/01/03 Co St Albans   1:17.42   301  - 
7. Ciaran COOK 09/07/03 Co St Albans   1:17.57   300     38.05 
8. Alexander HORNE 10/05/03 Co St Albans   1:18.53   289     38.47 
9. Daniel MARTIN 19/08/03 Co St Albans   1:18.64   288     38.49 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Joseph LENIHAN 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam   1:06.49   476     32.24 
2. Jake MOXHAM 28/01/02 Co Cambridge   1:06.65   473     32.25 
3. Harry ANDREW 28/03/02 Wellingboro   1:06.68   472     33.26 
4. Samuel PERKS 25/10/02 Basildon Ph   1:07.13   463     32.39 
5. Finlay MAXWELL 11/03/02 Beckenham   1:07.19   461     32.95 
6. Jack TREMAIN 30/01/02 Modernians   1:07.23   461     32.88 
7. Jack BOWYER 26/04/02 West Suffolk   1:08.68   432     32.92 
8. Edward CAMPFIELD 07/10/02 Harpenden   1:09.64   414     34.62 
9. Thomas CADENHEAD 25/09/02 Co St Albans   1:12.33   370     35.61 
10. Matthew PECK 12/03/02 Putteridge   1:12.41   369     34.80 
11. Jack CHAPMAN 27/03/02 Rushden   1:13.19   357     38.08 
12. Samrahn SANDHU 19/06/02 Harpenden   1:13.20   357     35.15 
13. Alexander SOLER-CANTO 19/12/02 Loughborough   1:14.06   344     36.19 
14. Jack WILD 14/11/02 Sutton Cheam   1:16.57   312     37.32 
15. Keir REES 02/08/02 Harlow Pen   1:18.11   294     37.73 
16. Samuel DENNIS 08/07/02 Flitwick   1:18.12   293     38.10 
  Nicholas BOTHA 08/11/02 Bishop Stort  DNC      

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Kieran RUTTER 25/01/01 Sutton Cheam   1:03.67   542     30.67 
2. Daniel CHADA 17/05/01 Bishop Stort   1:04.46   523     31.37 
3. John BOYLE 15/01/01 DunmowAtlant   1:07.33   459     32.73 
4. Youssef NKRUMAH 01/02/01 Bo Of Harrow   1:07.70   451     32.81 
5. Matteo TONTODONATI 07/05/01 Hoddesdon   1:07.80   449     33.38 
6. Michael RIPPER 08/09/01 Harpenden   1:08.11   443     33.01 
7. Joseph KIBBLEWHITE 25/08/01 Beckenham   1:08.29   439     32.60 
8. Jack SANGSTER 12/07/01 Modernians   1:08.59   434     34.62 
9. Callum WOLLASTON 27/09/01 Cheshunt   1:08.62   433     33.74 
10. Thomas STANBURY 24/09/01 Potters Bar   1:09.04   425     33.50 
11. Matthew REDJEB 10/07/01 Watford SC   1:12.79   363     35.84 
12. Jamie BRACKSTON 03/08/01 Hitchin   1:14.20   342     35.14 
  Bartlomiej PABIJAN 13/02/01 Bo Of Harrow  DQ             

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Conor HARROLD 20/03/93 Basildon Ph     59.65   660     28.81 
2. Charlie POND THOMPSON07/08/93 Southend   1:00.61   629     29.60 
3. Harry CONSTANTINE 27/12/00 Hatfield   1:01.28   608     30.17 
4. Oliver LINES 22/09/98 Co Milton K   1:01.42   604     29.87 
5. Nathan HUGHES 19/06/00 Hatfield   1:01.52   601     29.72 
6. Peter WEBSTER 12/01/98 Hatfield   1:01.53   601     29.80 
7. Ryan KELLY 16/02/99 Chelmsford   1:02.48   574     30.67 
8. Harry FOX 19/03/99 Basildon Ph   1:02.78   566     31.06 
9. David WITHAM 01/10/98 Co Milton K   1:02.96   561     29.78 
10. Tyler BERRY 24/08/00 Basildon Ph   1:03.06   558     30.61 
11. Luke TURLEY 24/03/00 Hatfield   1:03.37   550     31.09 
12. Elliot WYLIE 16/03/99 Team Luton   1:03.40   549     30.57 
13. Alex ISIDORO 19/07/98 Beckenham   1:05.91   489     31.60 
14. Charles FYNN 24/03/99 Co Cambridge   1:06.07   485     31.66 
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15. Ben HUNT 08/04/99 Harlow Pen   1:06.41   478     32.27 
16. Jack RYAN 07/07/00 Mid Beds   1:07.00   465     32.90 
17. Felix HASLAM 16/11/00 Bromley   1:07.23   461     32.51 
18. Michael JIAN 08/12/00 Saxon Crown   1:07.39   457     31.90 
19. Joel GREEN 31/08/00 Co St Albans   1:08.17   442     33.93 
20. Jack EMERSON 18/08/00 Hitchin   1:09.07   425     33.43 
 

EVENT 602 Girls Open 200m Freestyle           

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Erin LITTLE 25/09/05 Chelmsford   2:31.02   418     34.91  1:14.10  1:54.57 
2. Anita TIEN 09/05/05 Colchester   2:32.92   403     33.65  1:13.25  1:54.14 
3. Ciara TAYLOR 30/03/05 Co Ely   2:40.59   348     35.74  1:17.06  2:00.69 
4. Kiera BLUNDEN 07/03/05 Chelmsford   2:41.36   343     37.39  1:19.58  2:02.50 
5. Louise DONAGHY 02/03/05 Modernians   2:41.97   339     37.64  1:19.90  2:02.63 
6. Gracie RIDOUT 29/01/05 Rushden   2:42.36   336     35.95  1:17.73  2:01.90 
7. Mollie CHAPMAN 17/06/05 Rushden   2:42.57   335     37.03  1:20.50  2:03.82 
8. Sophie FOWLER 27/07/05 Flitwick   2:44.63   323     36.70  1:19.85  2:03.60 
9. Lucy YOUNG 19/11/05 Modernians   2:48.28   302     37.83  1:21.58  2:06.14 
10. Emilia DUNWOODIE 30/11/05 Team Luton   2:48.70   300     37.87  1:21.09  2:05.73 
11. Jasmine BRAKENBURY 22/04/05 Hitchin   2:49.83   294     38.27  1:23.25  2:08.01 
12. Sofia PECCEI 21/05/05 Watford SC   2:56.21   263     39.28  1:24.33  2:10.84 
13. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham   3:00.53   245     39.25  1:24.90  2:12.75 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sophie FREEMAN 19/02/04 Colchester   2:17.60   553     31.24  1:06.04  1:42.18 
2. Carys BREALEY 14/02/04 Harlow Pen   2:20.63   518     32.37  1:08.31  1:45.28 
3. Caitlin LOO 29/04/04 Hatfield   2:24.57   477     33.41  1:10.10  1:47.40 
4. Millie FIELDS 28/02/04 Bishop Stort   2:27.17   452     34.26  1:11.69  1:50.76 
5. Eilidh DUNWOODIE 26/03/04 Team Luton   2:30.85   420     34.00  1:12.55  1:53.28 
6. Jessica KEOGH 07/01/04 Team Luton   2:31.73   412     34.11  1:14.21  1:53.52 
7. Havaani BLASI 19/09/04 Wandsworth   2:32.19   409     33.42  1:12.35  1:52.97 
8. Cerys WILLIAMS 13/11/04 West Suffolk   2:36.46   376     35.34  1:15.72  1:57.27 
9. Sienna TREGLOHAN 21/07/04 Cheshunt   2:37.53   368     36.30  1:17.48  1:59.87 
10. Rebecca AUGIER 11/05/04 Guildford Ct   2:37.54   368     35.98  1:16.09  1:58.00 
11. Ashleigh COOPER 18/09/04 Hitchin   2:38.30   363     35.98  1:16.56  1:57.81 
12. Julia CARON 07/03/04 Wandsworth   2:39.79   353     35.68  1:17.04  1:59.97 
13. Kimberley NEESON 24/05/04 Co Cambridge   2:42.75   334     36.89  1:18.42  2:01.55 
14. Molly REA 22/12/04 Modernians   2:44.60   323     36.08  1:19.01  2:03.79 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Scarlett ORCHARD 02/07/03 Bexley   2:17.85   550     31.82  1:06.21  1:42.51 
2. Gracie Mae MARTIN 06/06/03 Thurrock   2:21.39   510     32.18  1:08.36  1:45.62 
3. Katie HAMMOND 10/03/03 Co Cambridge   2:21.68   507     32.80  1:07.92  1:45.05 
4. Charlotte O'DELL 28/02/03 Mid Beds   2:24.98   473     33.44  1:10.87  1:48.67 
5. Jasmine VIGAR 25/01/03 Wandsworth   2:25.48   468     32.79  1:10.89  1:49.24 
6. Kitty JARVIS 10/10/03 Harlow Pen   2:27.06   453     33.39  1:10.97  1:50.19 
7. Eleanor MASON 25/07/03 Bishop Stort   2:27.84   446     34.04  1:12.08  1:50.64 
8. Sarah PEREIRA 28/04/03 Ealing   2:28.49   440     34.29  1:12.19  1:51.34 
9. Rebecca GIROLAMI 14/01/03 Colchester   2:28.82   437     34.39  1:13.11  1:51.47 
10. Francesca PECCEI 25/04/03 Watford SC   2:29.10   435     33.96  1:12.19  1:50.83 
11. Isabel WAINWRIGHT 14/05/03 Modernians   2:29.60   430     33.00  1:10.27  1:50.34 
12. Tahlia DEANER 26/11/03 Hackney   2:30.31   424     34.26  1:12.18  1:51.57 
13. Lucy KING 28/11/03 Hitchin   2:31.15   417     34.97  1:13.70  1:53.08 
14. Amanda PEATY 01/08/03 Co St Albans   2:31.82   412     34.93  1:14.47  1:55.38 
15. Margot CELESTINE 28/04/03 Hackney   2:32.57   406     35.22  1:13.45  1:54.13 
16. Gracie KAY 16/10/03 Co Cambridge   2:33.52   398     34.35  1:13.88  1:53.64 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Abbie LOW 22/08/02 Chelmsford   2:13.27   609     30.57  1:04.95  1:40.01 
2. Mia CARTER 04/01/02 Bishop Stort   2:14.14   597     30.49  1:04.53  1:40.14 
3. Tia WILSON 07/06/02 Modernians   2:14.90   587     31.64  1:05.98  1:40.83 
4. Erin LEE 02/01/02 Basildon Ph   2:16.29   569     32.13  1:07.04  1:42.13 
5. Ellie WHEELER 23/09/02 Basildon Ph   2:16.42   568     32.33  1:07.55  1:42.76 
6. Ruby COYLE 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow   2:16.44   567     31.28  1:05.78  1:41.35 
7. Jessica TURLEY 26/01/02 Hatfield   2:19.24   534     32.64  1:07.86  1:44.06 
8. Kai MARRIOTT 29/10/02 Bo Waltham F   2:20.78   516     31.82  1:07.52  1:44.50 
9. Emily JONES 18/10/02 Modernians   2:22.64   496     32.42  1:09.21  1:47.08 
10. Mea ROBERTS 24/07/02 Mid Beds   2:23.40   489     32.62  1:08.83  1:46.47 
11. Emily LUSH 04/09/02 Cheshunt   2:24.35   479     32.51  1:09.46  1:47.17 
12. Isobel GEORGIOU 18/02/02 Hatfield   2:24.61   476     32.86  1:09.89  1:47.77 
13. Eloise BAILEY 19/05/02 Modernians   2:24.98   473     33.33  1:10.31  1:47.87 
14. Larissa DEAN 25/12/02 Harpenden   2:25.94   463     33.85  1:11.79  1:50.12 
15. Abby DAVISON 16/01/02 Beckenham   2:26.00   463     32.79  1:10.96  1:50.13 
16. Olivia SEAL 18/09/02 Hatfield   2:26.71   456     34.78  1:12.59  1:50.91 
16. Tori WESTON 16/02/02 Co St Albans   2:26.71   456     32.99  1:09.99  1:48.31 
18. Sarah CARROLL 26/03/02 Bishop Stort   2:27.82   446     32.36  1:08.62  1:47.87 
19. Eleanor PHEE 27/08/02 Hackney   2:29.83   428     34.57  1:12.00  1:51.10 
20. Jessica MCLEOD 14/10/02 Putteridge   2:34.30   392     34.47  1:13.70  1:55.78 
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Maia DUNLEAVY 02/03/01 Wandsworth   2:14.68   590     30.18  1:03.88  1:38.79 
2. Isis CIURLEO 08/11/01 Dulwich Dolp   2:16.47   567     31.77  1:06.55  1:41.65 
3. Lauren BRADDON 30/07/01 Beckenham   2:18.41   543     31.82  1:06.47  1:42.29 
4. Freya COLE 09/05/01 Rushden   2:20.85   516     30.36  1:06.70  1:44.72 
5. Amy COLEMAN 29/05/01 Co Cambridge   2:21.62   507     32.79  1:08.93  1:45.89 
6. Sophia GRAMMATIKOPOULO06/03/01 Beckenham   2:21.74   506     32.16  1:08.41  1:45.45 
7. Anna BURDYSZEK 12/05/01 Wandsworth   2:22.75   495     32.35  1:08.62  1:46.02 
8. Bailey WILKES 27/09/01 Hatfield   2:23.07   492     33.40  1:09.39  1:46.54 
9. Rhiann DONNELLY 14/05/01 Team Luton   2:23.08   492     32.64  1:08.82  1:45.85 
10. Yasmin KADHIM 31/07/01 Killerwhales   2:24.50   477     33.32  1:10.03  1:47.73 
11. Agnes BURNS 07/11/01 Harpenden   2:28.61   439     33.96  1:11.80  1:51.15 
12. Brianna MAZEY 10/12/01 Tring   2:29.45   432     34.34  1:12.97  1:52.10 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Molly OLLINGTON 29/08/98 West Suffolk   2:11.50   634     30.21  1:04.22  1:38.29 
2. Rianna SMITH 21/06/98 Basildon Ph   2:12.76   616     31.13  1:04.73  1:38.83 
3. Martha DULEY 29/04/99 Colchester   2:12.99   613     30.35  1:04.53  1:39.10 
4. Amber HUGHES 15/01/99 Hatfield   2:13.26   609     31.34  1:05.30  1:39.98 
5. Amy YOUNG 30/09/99 Bishop Stort   2:13.40   607     30.68  1:04.44  1:39.06 
6. Natasha SINHA 10/01/97 Beckenham   2:14.40   594     31.11  1:04.88  1:40.01 
7. Katie CONYERS 12/04/00 Potters Bar   2:15.66   577     30.35  1:04.63  1:41.10 
8. Tegan WOLLASTON 16/09/99 Cheshunt   2:17.14   559     31.82  1:06.39  1:42.02 
9. Amber SHINE 10/08/00 Hatfield   2:20.33   521     32.06  1:07.36  1:44.18 
10. Chantal SMITH 13/01/00 Team Luton   2:20.39   521     31.47  1:05.94  1:42.65 
11. Melissa ELEY 10/10/00 Chelmsford   2:21.73   506     32.40  1:07.83  1:44.80 
12. Faith GREEN 28/11/00 Co St Albans   2:22.11   502     31.99  1:09.01  1:46.01 
13. Ceri HEARD 03/06/99 Watford SC   2:23.29   490     32.78  1:09.09  1:46.70 
  Katherine CURTIS 13/08/99 Saxon Crown  DNC        
  Mollie PERKS 26/09/99 Gloucester  DNC        
 

EVENT 603 Boys Open 100m Freestyle            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Samuel PYEFINCH 05/01/05 Tring   1:13.06   264     34.45 
2. Philip GRAMMATIKOPOULO15/03/05 Beckenham   1:15.92   235     36.51 
3. Eamon BRADLEY 18/10/05 Co Milton K   1:15.97   235     36.44 
4. Ethan TAASIN 15/02/05 Bo Newham   1:16.57   229     35.87 
5. Kieran BIRKETT 16/02/05 Co St Albans   1:17.22   224     36.75 
6. Matthew MARTIN 24/06/05 Co St Albans   1:19.12   208     39.10 
7. Charlie STANBURY 03/04/05 Potters Bar   1:19.29   207     38.44 
8. Ley ITO 04/03/05 Hackney   1:20.19   200     37.81 
9. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge   1:20.22   199     38.02 
10. Ben DAVISON 15/11/05 Hatfield   1:21.23   192     39.23 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Alessandro RIODA 20/01/04 Harlow Pen   1:05.33   370     31.24 
2. Jack SKERRY 17/11/04 Chelmsford   1:07.41   336     32.45 
3. Ketan RACH 10/03/04 Watford SC   1:09.74   304     33.88 
4. Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge   1:11.76   279     34.49 
5. Johnny WILDE 05/05/04 Putteridge   1:11.89   277     34.09 
6. Tyler JACKSON 19/10/04 Harlow Pen   1:13.23   262     34.83 
7. George MASKELL 14/11/04 Flitwick   1:14.54   249     34.85 
8. Luke TAYLOR 21/02/04 Co Cambridge   1:20.19   200     36.87 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Cameron WOLSTENCROFT11/05/03 Co Cambridge   1:00.48   466     29.28 
2. Ethan SANTOS 22/03/03 Bo Newham   1:00.72   461     29.84 
3. Ciaran RICHES 01/02/03 West Suffolk   1:01.64   440     29.29 
4. Joseph PANNESE 01/10/03 Co St Albans   1:04.32   387     30.89 
5. Alfie FRANCIS 01/02/03 Potters Bar   1:07.48   335     32.94 
6. Connor GILLINGHAM 01/08/03 West Suffolk   1:07.62   333     32.33 
7. Marco TONTODONATI 01/06/03 Hoddesdon   1:07.66   333     32.79 
8. Alfie WARNOCK 03/06/03 Hitchin   1:08.28   324     32.61 
9. Daniel MARTIN 19/08/03 Co St Albans   1:08.37   322     32.56 
10. Marawan ABOU-EL-ROUS 17/12/03 Bo Of Harrow   1:08.94   315     32.76 
11. Ciaran COOK 09/07/03 Co St Albans   1:11.19   286     33.71 
12. Alexander HORNE 10/05/03 Co St Albans   1:11.50   282     34.00 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Jake MOXHAM 28/01/02 Co Cambridge     55.81   593     26.58 
2. Ayotobi LAGUDA 20/08/02 Hatfield     58.87   505     28.75 
3. Franz SCHEIBENBAUER 15/05/02 SU Modling     59.15   498     28.40 
4. Moritz BAYER 15/05/02 SU Modling     59.70   485     28.15 
5. Thomas CADENHEAD 25/09/02 Co St Albans   1:00.69   461     29.28 
6. Jack TREMAIN 30/01/02 Modernians   1:01.27   448     29.93 
7. Jude GOULD 27/02/02 Hitchin   1:01.34   447     29.79 
8. Finlay MAXWELL 11/03/02 Beckenham   1:01.66   440     29.62 
9. Harry ANDREW 28/03/02 Wellingboro   1:01.91   435     30.06 
10. Alistair WOOLLEY 07/05/02 Anaconda   1:02.45   423     29.92 
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11. William BOND 03/07/02 Sutton Cheam   1:02.63   420     29.65 
12. Oliver OWEN 19/10/02 Hitchin   1:02.86   415     29.55 
13. Callum PROTTY GIBBS 20/02/02 Rushden   1:03.84   396     30.86 
14. Jack CHAPMAN 27/03/02 Rushden   1:04.08   392     30.45 
15. Kai JOHNSON 21/05/02 Saxon Crown   1:04.10   391     30.31 
16. Andrej DRZAIC 13/09/02 Sutton Cheam   1:05.08   374     31.97 
17. Samuel DENNIS 08/07/02 Flitwick   1:05.14   373     31.33 
18. Alfred MUREITHI 04/07/02 Team Luton   1:06.97   343     31.69 
19. Timothy HUGHES 06/06/02 Hatfield   1:06.99   343     32.10 
20. Keir REES 02/08/02 Harlow Pen   1:08.70   318     32.21 
  Conor O'BRIEN 03/05/02 Watford SC  DNC      

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew TITMAN 21/07/01 Co Cambridge     56.28   579     27.35 
2. John TELENSKY 27/05/01 Harpenden     58.28   521     28.33 
3. Nathan JONES 11/04/01 Rushden     58.54   514     28.59 
4. Joseph KIBBLEWHITE 25/08/01 Beckenham     59.64   486     28.61 
5. Ralph MUNCER 12/03/01 Team Luton     59.71   484     29.34 
6. Taylor BOWEN 19/02/01 West Suffolk     59.78   483     28.95 
7. William PICTON 27/03/01 Bishop Stort     59.90   480     28.96 
8. Luke DOUGLAS 30/04/01 Saxon Crown     59.94   479     28.12 
9. Cole JAMES 01/10/01 Hatfield   1:00.05   476     29.13 
9. Billy MINCHELLA 02/08/01 Beckenham   1:00.05   476     28.20 
11. Michael RIPPER 08/09/01 Harpenden   1:00.47   466     28.76 
12. Kohei WATANABE 19/10/01 Hatfield   1:00.62   463     29.24 
13. George SPORLE 10/05/01 Co Ely   1:01.10   452     28.78 
14. John BOYLE 15/01/01 DunmowAtlant   1:01.43   445     29.32 
15. Thomas STANBURY 24/09/01 Potters Bar   1:02.49   423     30.43 
16. Jack SANGSTER 12/07/01 Modernians   1:02.79   416     30.96 
17. Bartlomiej PABIJAN 13/02/01 Bo Of Harrow   1:03.48   403     30.73 
18. Adam BAILEY 26/02/01 Cheshunt   1:04.92   377     31.03 
 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Luke TURLEY 24/03/00 Hatfield     52.85   699     26.07 
2. James BRINKLEY 19/01/93 Bromley     52.95   695     25.21 
3. Peter WEBSTER 12/01/98 Hatfield     53.04   691     25.57 
4. Harry CONSTANTINE 27/12/00 Hatfield     53.82   662     26.50 
4. Brandon NABARRO 05/02/97 Putteridge     53.82   662     26.33 
6. Kieran BRUNT 17/06/96 Guildford Ct     54.69   631     25.33 
7. Nathan HUGHES 19/06/00 Hatfield     54.83   626     26.89 
8. Liam CURRAN 25/10/98 Co St Albans     54.88   624     26.38 
9. Luke GUNNING 03/09/97 Beckenham     55.32   609     26.66 
10. James WOODWARD 04/03/00 Potters Bar     55.54   602     27.53 
11. James DAY 29/10/97 Basildon Ph     55.65   598     26.97 
12. Alec BURCHELL 18/12/98 Hitchin     55.67   598     26.10 
13. Harvey JOLLY 29/10/00 Basildon Ph     55.92   590     20.31 
14. David SHIPMAN 09/06/00 Potters Bar     55.99   588     26.95 
15. Tyler BERRY 24/08/00 Basildon Ph     56.10   584     27.33 
15. Luke SUGDEN 15/09/99 Hatfield     56.10   584     27.42 
17. Oliver LINES 22/09/98 Co Milton K     56.21   581     27.08 
18. Daniel LUSH 16/06/00 Cheshunt     56.24   580     26.91 
19. Marcus EATON 23/04/94 Rushden     56.29   578     27.03 
20. Matthew WRIGHT 10/03/98 Team Luton     56.39   575     27.21 
21. Finn SLATTERY 23/01/99 Beckenham     56.52   571     27.10 
22. Kahoru HARAZAWA 24/03/97 Beckenham 10    56.57   570     27.67 
23. James DAVIS 19/01/93 Basildon Ph     56.76   564     27.07 
24. Harry MINCHELLA 06/07/98 Beckenham     57.07   555     27.13 
25. Nedas MALIAUSKAS 19/07/99 Bo Newham     57.15   553     27.85 
26. Callum DAVIS 15/05/00 Bishop Stort     57.54   541     27.29 
27. Martin RUSSELL-ROGERS 04/04/98 Hitchin     57.81   534     28.22 
28. James BLOUNT 09/11/00 Potters Bar     57.94   530     28.04 
29. Sean KELLY 18/03/00 Bo Of Harrow     58.00   529     27.85 
30. Jack RYAN 07/07/00 Mid Beds     58.26   522     27.76 
31. Lucas DYSON-DIAZ 05/09/00 Hatfield     58.34   519     27.91 
32. Daniel SCHINDLER 16/04/99 Co St Albans     58.44   517     28.26 
33. Louis HINES 20/12/97 Watford SC 14    59.65   486     29.00 
34. Ben HUNT 08/04/99 Harlow Pen     59.85   481     28.56 
35. Frederik SCHWOMMA 01/05/00 S   1:01.00   454     29.18 
36. Felix HASLAM 16/11/00 Bromley   1:01.60   441     29.03 
  Tommy LEWIS 11/03/99 Saxon Crown  DNC      
 

EVENT 604 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke        
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Anita TIEN 09/05/05 Colchester   3:22.12   329     46.15  1:37.59  2:31.31 
2. Erin LITTLE 25/09/05 Chelmsford   3:28.50   300     47.49  1:41.71  2:37.82 
3. Kiera BLUNDEN 07/03/05 Chelmsford   3:28.66   299     46.35  1:41.30  2:36.10 
4. Emilia DUNWOODIE 30/11/05 Team Luton   3:38.08   262     49.30  1:45.13  2:43.32 
5. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham   3:42.20   247     49.91  1:48.79  2:45.61 
6. Amelia SANGSTER 27/03/05 Co Cambridge   3:45.23   238     49.27  1:47.39  2:48.61 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Veronika PEREIRA 22/04/04 Bo Of Harrow   3:07.05   415     41.63  1:28.13  2:19.36 
2. Caitlin HARTLEY 10/10/04 Hatfield   3:20.86   335     45.47  1:36.08  2:29.35 
3. Ela NORTON 23/02/04 Cheshunt   3:22.20   329     44.21  1:36.13  2:30.74 
4. Eilidh DUNWOODIE 26/03/04 Team Luton   3:22.99   325     47.07  1:38.98  2:32.77 
5. Taisia TIRON 28/01/04 Epping For't   3:24.22   319     45.25  1:36.40  2:32.31 
6. Molly REA 22/12/04 Modernians   3:33.43   279     48.27  1:42.65  2:40.80 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Erin O'MEARA 27/11/03 Watford SC   2:53.14   524     38.51  1:22.55  2:09.51 
2. Angharad EVANS 25/04/03 West Suffolk   2:53.19   523     38.07  1:22.32  2:09.25 
3. Ellie MATTHEWS 30/01/03 Putteridge   2:54.46   512     39.78  1:23.86  2:10.45 
4. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 19/12/03 Co Cambridge   2:54.90   508     39.47  1:24.45  2:10.29 
5. Isabella RENWICK 11/12/03 Bishop Stort   2:56.70   493     39.74  1:23.75  2:10.98 
6. Sara KALAWSKA 01/12/03 Hatfield   2:57.16   489     40.27  1:24.57  2:12.25 
7. Kameliya STOIMENOVA 29/01/03 Bo Newham   2:58.14   481     41.48  1:26.17  2:15.13 
8. Fleur HINES 01/12/03 Watford SC   3:02.47   447     42.01  1:28.65  2:15.79 
9. Sophie TAYLOR 29/01/03 DunmowAtlant   3:04.40   433     41.18  1:26.81  2:16.31 
10. Chloe LAVIN 06/03/03 Co St Albans   3:05.04   429     42.31  1:29.98  2:18.62 
11. Abbie BARNWELL 12/02/03 Team Luton   3:06.95   416     40.38  1:26.64  2:16.59 
12. Daria TEOBALD 30/06/03 Hitchin   3:17.84   351     44.45  1:34.47  2:26.41 
13. Imogen THOMPSON 07/09/03 Flitwick   3:23.64   322     45.06  1:37.28  2:31.10 
  Charlotte ANDERSON 27/07/03 Bishop Stort  DNC        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Zara KEEGAN 18/12/02 Co Cambridge   2:51.84   536     39.74  1:24.35  2:08.80 
2. Sophie PAYNE 28/06/02 Hatfield   2:51.93   535     39.27  1:23.44  2:08.94 
3. Ellie WHEELER 23/09/02 Basildon Ph   2:52.65   528     39.91  1:24.73  2:09.70 
4. Lauren SCOTT 12/04/02 Chelmsford   2:55.54   502     38.45  1:22.48  2:09.00 
5. Alice HOCKEY 28/01/02 Anaconda   2:58.26   480     39.75  1:24.69  2:10.94 
6. Sonja LOWDON 09/05/02 Hitchin   2:58.43   478     39.10  1:23.79  2:11.29 
7. Grace MIDDLETON 06/05/02 Co Cambridge   3:00.03   466     39.24  1:25.23  2:13.60 
8. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham   3:11.04   390     43.49  1:31.80  2:21.67 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Abigail HURST 23/01/01 Berkhamsted   2:46.29   591     37.95  1:20.43  2:04.45 
2. Chloe OGDEN 03/06/01 Bishop Stort   2:53.56   520     40.17  1:23.71  2:09.60 
3. Celyn WALMSLEY 20/11/01 Team Luton   2:55.49   503     39.40  1:23.37  2:09.35 
4. Caitlin WATSON-DOTCHIN13/04/01 Basildon Ph   2:55.50   503     40.59  1:24.91  2:10.89 
5. Alara NORTON 29/07/01 Cheshunt   3:00.82   460     39.01  1:24.24  2:12.19 
6. Lauren NELSON 03/07/01 Harlow Pen   3:04.13   435     40.95  1:27.06  2:15.55 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Laura COPPING 26/04/00 Hatfield   2:48.55   568     37.85  1:20.35  2:04.67 
2. Grace RAYNER 02/11/98 Hatfield   2:49.01   563     37.88  1:20.72  2:05.12 
3. Amber HUGHES 15/01/99 Hatfield   2:52.02   534     40.42  1:23.30  2:07.52 
4. Ellen SCHOLES 06/11/97 Bromley   2:54.96   507     39.23  1:22.75  2:09.79 
5. Kirsty VEARS 19/11/98 Harlow Pen   3:00.15   465     40.02  1:25.89  2:12.91 
6. Caitlin MASCALL 22/06/00 Harlow Pen   3:02.10   450     39.48  1:24.18  2:12.75 
  Ella KENWAY 10/10/00 Guildford Ct  DNC        
 

EVENT 605 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Samuel PYEFINCH 05/01/05 Tring     35.79   246  
2. Eamon BRADLEY 18/10/05 Co Milton K     37.18   219  
3. Philip GRAMMATIKOPOULO15/03/05 Beckenham     40.39   171  
4. Matthew MARTIN 24/06/05 Co St Albans     41.43   158  
5. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge     42.70   144  
  Charlie STANBURY 03/04/05 Potters Bar  DQ          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Alessandro RIODA 20/01/04 Harlow Pen     31.44   363  
2. Thomas OGDEN 14/03/04 Bishop Stort     32.67   323  
3. Jack SKERRY 17/11/04 Chelmsford     34.27   280  
4. Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge     35.60   250  
5. Tyler JACKSON 19/10/04 Harlow Pen     35.82   245  
6. Kai CHENG 09/07/04 Colchester     37.81   208  
7. Robert BEJENARU 15/03/04 Bo Newham     37.92   206  
8. Luke TAYLOR 21/02/04 Co Cambridge     39.65   181  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ethan SANTOS 22/03/03 Bo Newham     30.54   396  
2. Ciaran RICHES 01/02/03 West Suffolk     30.69   390  
3. Devesh KAPOOR 09/05/03 Watford SC     31.02   378  
4. Cameron WOLSTENCROFT11/05/03 Co Cambridge     31.21   371  
5. Connor GILLINGHAM 01/08/03 West Suffolk     33.41   302  
6. Ciaran COOK 09/07/03 Co St Albans     33.58   298  
7. Charlie KING 01/01/03 Co St Albans     34.30   279  
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8. Alfie WARNOCK 03/06/03 Hitchin     34.63   271  
9. Daniel MARTIN 19/08/03 Co St Albans     35.07   261  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jake MOXHAM 28/01/02 Co Cambridge     28.23   501  
2. Jack BOWYER 26/04/02 West Suffolk     28.30   497  
3. Mason HUNNISETT 25/09/02 Basildon Ph     29.33   447  
4. Harry ANDREW 28/03/02 Wellingboro     29.42   443  
5. Ayotobi LAGUDA 20/08/02 Hatfield     29.67   432  
6. Jack TREMAIN 30/01/02 Modernians     31.22   370  
7. Alistair WOOLLEY 07/05/02 Anaconda     31.38   365  
8. Matthew PECK 12/03/02 Putteridge     31.64   356  
9. Callum PROTTY GIBBS 20/02/02 Rushden     32.64   324  
10. William BOND 03/07/02 Sutton Cheam     32.79   320  
11. Jack CHAPMAN 27/03/02 Rushden     32.91   316  
12. Kai JOHNSON 21/05/02 Saxon Crown     33.34   304  
13. Alexander SOLER-CANTO 19/12/02 Loughborough     33.90   289  
14. Joseph PARKER 22/09/02 Hackney     33.95   288  
15. Samuel MCDONALD 27/10/02 Co St Albans     35.49   252  
16. Samuel DENNIS 08/07/02 Flitwick     36.08   240  
  Keir REES 02/08/02 Harlow Pen  DNC     
  Andrej DRZAIC 13/09/02 Sutton Cheam  DQ          

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Youssef NKRUMAH 01/02/01 Bo Of Harrow     27.88   520  
2. Luke DOUGLAS 30/04/01 Saxon Crown     28.02   512  
3. Mateusz SZOPINSKI 12/04/01 Saxon Crown     28.18   504  
4. Samuel BRYAN 21/05/01 Basildon Ph     28.25   500  
5. Taylor BOWEN 19/02/01 West Suffolk     28.92   466  
6. William PICTON 27/03/01 Bishop Stort     29.28   449  
7. Harrison LEES 03/01/01 Watford SC     29.35   446  
8. John TELENSKY 27/05/01 Harpenden     29.46   441  
9. Callum WOLLASTON 27/09/01 Cheshunt     30.10   413  
10. Cole JAMES 01/10/01 Hatfield     30.42   400  
11. Billy MINCHELLA 02/08/01 Beckenham     30.53   396  
12. Matteo TONTODONATI 07/05/01 Hoddesdon     31.13   374  
13. Thomas STANBURY 24/09/01 Potters Bar     31.39   364  
14. Jack SANGSTER 12/07/01 Modernians     31.57   358  
15. Matthew REDJEB 10/07/01 Watford SC     32.78   320  
  Charles RAYNER 22/05/01 Hatfield  DNC     

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Luke GUNNING 03/09/97 Beckenham     26.23   625  
2. Sonny TRIGG 09/12/95 teamipswich     26.33   618  
3. Oliver LINES 22/09/98 Co Milton K     26.54   603  
4. Jamie MCLAUGHLIN 17/02/97 DunmowAtlant     26.75   589  
5. Liam CURRAN 25/10/98 Co St Albans     26.85   582  
6. Nathan HUGHES 19/06/00 Hatfield     27.12   565  
7. David SHIPMAN 09/06/00 Potters Bar     27.18   562  
8. Maximilian STEFANIK 15/05/98 SU Modling     27.19   561  
9. Alec BURCHELL 18/12/98 Hitchin     27.28   555  
10. Finn SLATTERY 23/01/99 Beckenham     27.33   552  
11. Marcus EATON 23/04/94 Rushden     27.35   551  
12. Karlo CONDIC 15/05/99 SU Modling     27.38   549  
13. James WOODWARD 04/03/00 Potters Bar     27.42   547  
14. Daryl MASON 20/07/70 Potters Bar     27.46   544  
15. Harry JONES 02/02/00 Hitchin     27.55   539  
15. Callum DAVIS 15/05/00 Bishop Stort     27.55   539  
17. Kahoru HARAZAWA 24/03/97 Beckenham 10    27.58   537  
18. Luke TURLEY 24/03/00 Hatfield     27.60   536  
19. Luke SUGDEN 15/09/99 Hatfield     27.64   534  
20. Felix HASLAM 16/11/00 Bromley     27.80   525  
21. Manuel NACHEV 09/11/00 BorRedbridge     28.16   505  
22. Alex ISIDORO 19/07/98 Beckenham     28.33   496  
23. Lucas DYSON-DIAZ 05/09/00 Hatfield     28.35   495  
24. Harry MINCHELLA 06/07/98 Beckenham     28.53   485  
25. Daniel SCHINDLER 16/04/99 Co St Albans     28.74   475  
26. Harris HOYTE 27/06/00 Rushden     28.75   474  
27. Aaron HIRD 08/04/99 Mid Beds     28.88   468  
28. James BLOUNT 09/11/00 Potters Bar     29.15   455  
28. Joseph MURRAY 01/07/99 Putteridge     29.15   455  
30. Ben HUNT 08/04/99 Harlow Pen     29.43   442  
31. Joel GREEN 31/08/00 Co St Albans     30.40   401  
32. Sean KELLY 18/03/00 Bo Of Harrow     31.36   365  
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EVENT 606 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Anita TIEN 09/05/05 Colchester     31.33   434  
2. Fern BOYDEN 04/05/05 Co Milton K     32.27   397  
3. Erin LITTLE 25/09/05 Chelmsford     32.36   394  
4. Ciara TAYLOR 30/03/05 Co Ely     32.80   378  
5. Mollie CHAPMAN 17/06/05 Rushden     33.03   370  
6. Gracie RIDOUT 29/01/05 Rushden     33.33   360  
7. Sheena KARAYI 20/04/05 Co Cambridge     33.36   359  
8. Louise DONAGHY 02/03/05 Modernians     33.37   359  
9. Emilia DUNWOODIE 30/11/05 Team Luton     33.64   351  
10. Lucy YOUNG 19/11/05 Modernians     34.73   318  
11. Kiera BLUNDEN 07/03/05 Chelmsford     35.52   298  
12. Jasmine BRAKENBURY 22/04/05 Hitchin     36.02   285  
13. Dina BENIDIR 08/02/05 Bo Newham     36.12   283  
14. Sofia PECCEI 21/05/05 Watford SC     37.05   262  
15. Lauren HAMMOND 13/09/05 Co Cambridge     37.47   254  
16. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham     37.50   253  
17. Amelia SANGSTER 27/03/05 Co Cambridge     37.96   244  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Carys BREALEY 14/02/04 Harlow Pen     29.93   498  
2. Millie FIELDS 28/02/04 Bishop Stort     31.35   433  
3. Julia CARON 07/03/04 Wandsworth     31.48   428  
4. Eilidh DUNWOODIE 26/03/04 Team Luton     31.59   423  
5. Eleanor ROBERTSON 17/08/04 Team Luton     32.28   397  
6. Sienna TREGLOHAN 21/07/04 Cheshunt     32.56   387  
7. Cerys WILLIAMS 13/11/04 West Suffolk     32.66   383  
8. Jessica KEOGH 07/01/04 Team Luton     32.73   381  
9. Leto ATHERTON 24/03/04 Anaconda     33.04   370  
10. Ashleigh COOPER 18/09/04 Hitchin     33.24   363  
11. Rebecca AUGIER 11/05/04 Guildford Ct     33.98   340  
12. Kimberley NEESON 24/05/04 Co Cambridge     34.05   338  
13. Kaejah BRILL-YOUNG 27/11/04 Bo Newham     34.26   332  
14. Lauren HOOKER 13/09/04 Team Luton     34.28   331  
15. Molly REA 22/12/04 Modernians     34.61   322  
16. Megan JONES 16/04/04 Hitchin     34.71   319  
17. Jennifer BROOKS 17/05/04 Team Luton     35.11   308  
18. Olivia DICKMAN 05/12/04 Biggleswade     35.20   306  
19. Menna WALMSLEY 07/01/04 Team Luton     35.29   304  
20. Ibonia SIMONOVSKI 28/08/04 Wandsworth     36.36   277  
21. Ashleigh BALES 10/05/04 Rushden     36.96   264  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jessica WOODWARD 12/10/03 Potters Bar     28.78   560  
2. Libby DUNFORD 10/02/03 Hoddesdon     28.92   552  
3. Iona TRAINER 29/05/03 Co Ely     29.06   544  
4. Angharad EVANS 25/04/03 West Suffolk     29.49   521  
5. Tilly MAYES 24/08/03 Thurrock     29.88   500  
6. Isabel WAINWRIGHT 14/05/03 Modernians     29.89   500  
7. Ellie MATTHEWS 30/01/03 Putteridge     30.27   481  
8. Charlotte O'DELL 28/02/03 Mid Beds     30.45   473  
9. Rebecca GIROLAMI 14/01/03 Colchester     30.54   469  
10. Scarlett ORCHARD 02/07/03 Bexley     30.68   462  
11. Carmen BYWATER 20/05/03 BorRedbridge     30.78   458  
11. Chloe BERKO-BOATENG 31/01/03 Cheshunt     30.78   458  
13. Erin O'MEARA 27/11/03 Watford SC     30.83   456  
14. Katie HAMMOND 10/03/03 Co Cambridge     30.98   449  
15. Amanda PEATY 01/08/03 Co St Albans     31.17   441  
16. Francesca PECCEI 25/04/03 Watford SC     31.64   421  
17. Sarah PEREIRA 28/04/03 Ealing     31.77   416  
18. Lillia THOMPSON 28/11/03 Flitwick     32.02   407  
19. Annie BAYLISS 04/02/03 Colchester     32.22   399  
20. Eleanor MASON 25/07/03 Bishop Stort     32.27   397  
21. Gracie KAY 16/10/03 Co Cambridge     32.41   392  
22. Rose ROWAN BISHOP 23/02/03 Hackney     32.42   392  
23. Emily SNELL 16/02/03 Co Cambridge     33.10   368  
24. Emma BREALEY 23/03/03 Anaconda     33.29   362  
25. Olivia FOWLER 03/01/03 Flitwick     33.31   361  
26. Lucy KING 28/11/03 Hitchin     33.34   360  
27. Anna FALLON 04/11/03 Team Luton     34.09   337  
28. Imogen THOMPSON 07/09/03 Flitwick     34.14   335  
29. Karolina KOWALSKA 17/05/03 Co Cambridge     35.20   306  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Rebecca WATT 16/03/02 DunmowAtlant     28.44   580  
2. Tiegan CHILD 20/03/02 Beckenham     28.57   573  
3. Kai MARRIOTT 29/10/02 Bo Waltham F     28.96   550  
4. Eve LUHMANN 17/12/02 Bexley     29.32   530  
5. Emily LUSH 04/09/02 Cheshunt     29.57   516  
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6. Chloe MOLONEY 06/04/02 DunmowAtlant     29.66   512  
7. Ruby COYLE 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow     29.71   509  
8. Sarah CARROLL 26/03/02 Bishop Stort     29.88   500  
9. Nicole CHANDLER 24/07/02 teamipswich     29.98   495  
10. Leah SLATTERY 05/02/02 Croydon Amph     30.21   484  
11. Fiona HOLMES 05/04/02 Watford SC     30.26   482  
12. Mea ROBERTS 24/07/02 Mid Beds     30.71   461  
13. Hannah ADAMS 06/09/02 Co Cambridge     30.91   452  
14. Amelia MASON 26/03/02 Potters Bar     30.98   449  
15. Jessica TURLEY 26/01/02 Hatfield     31.04   446  
16. Abby DAVISON 16/01/02 Beckenham     31.08   445  
17. Tori WESTON 16/02/02 Co St Albans     31.09   444  
18. Olivia SEAL 18/09/02 Hatfield     31.55   425  
19. Olivia BEASANT 20/06/02 Rushden     31.80   415  
20. Jessica MCLEOD 14/10/02 Putteridge     31.81   415  
21. Eleanor PHEE 27/08/02 Hackney     32.03   406  
22. Anshma RAI 03/04/02 Colchester     32.28   397  
23. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham     32.83   377  
24. Victoria BRAKENBURY 04/01/02 Hitchin     33.39   358  
25. Sara MAHMMUD 28/09/02 Hatfield     33.96   341  
  Jade WHITEHOUSE 08/06/02 Team Luton  DNC     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Maia DUNLEAVY 02/03/01 Wandsworth     28.64   568  
2. Rebekah HEATH 31/10/01 Co Milton K     29.04   545  
3. Ione BUCHANAN 11/12/01 Saxon Crown     29.15   539  
4. Freya COLE 09/05/01 Rushden     29.18   537  
5. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 30/10/01 Bishop Stort     29.32   530  
6. Charlotte BRUNT 10/08/01 Co Milton K     29.33   529  
7. Isis CIURLEO 08/11/01 Dulwich Dolp     29.92   498  
8. Niamh JAMES 28/02/01 Bishop Stort     29.98   495  
9. Claudia CORNILLET 22/06/01 Harlow Pen     30.46   472  
9. Amber BALES 14/08/01 Rushden     30.46   472  
11. Sophia GRAMMATIKOPOULO06/03/01 Beckenham     30.48   471  
12. Caitlin WATSON-DOTCHIN13/04/01 Basildon Ph     30.53   469  
13. Jessica NEALE 29/09/01 Anaconda     30.58   467  
14. Brianna MAZEY 10/12/01 Tring     30.72   460  
15. Philipa KABI 05/11/01 Rushden     30.74   460  
16. Emily THOMAS 11/08/01 Anaconda     31.04   446  
17. Bailey WILKES 27/09/01 Hatfield     31.07   445  
18. Agnes BURNS 07/11/01 Harpenden     31.15   442  
19. Amy COLEMAN 29/05/01 Co Cambridge     31.22   439  
20. Rhiann DONNELLY 14/05/01 Team Luton     31.80   415  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Elinah PHILLIP 03/04/00 Bishop Stort     27.02   677  
2. Meghan MAYBANKS 15/12/00 DunmowAtlant     27.11   670  
3. Martha DULEY 29/04/99 Colchester     27.47   644  
4. Eleanor MITCHELL 01/09/00 Bishop Stort     27.60   635  
5. Elinor DULEY 19/11/00 Colchester     27.75   625  
6. Molly OLLINGTON 29/08/98 West Suffolk     27.89   615  
7. Fearn COOK 05/06/95 Beckenham     27.93   613  
8. Neema NYAULINGO 15/08/97 Beckenham     27.98   610  
9. Georgina LAWSON 28/09/97 Co St Albans     28.28   590  
10. Katie CONYERS 12/04/00 Potters Bar     28.40   583  
11. Rianna SMITH 21/06/98 Basildon Ph     28.56   573  
12. Amelia PEDDLE 16/05/00 Epping For't     28.58   572  
13. Amarah PHILLIP 30/08/98 Bishop Stort     28.69   565  
14. Eleanor KING 16/05/00 Dunstable     28.85   556  
15. Beatrice BARDER 12/08/99 Co St Albans     28.96   550  
16. Cira FLETCHER 10/12/98 Bishop Stort     29.05   545  
17. Grace RAYNER 02/11/98 Hatfield     29.38   526  
18. Eleanor LLEWELLYN 09/09/00 West Suffolk     29.39   526  
19. Chantal SMITH 13/01/00 Team Luton     29.41   525  
20. Tegan WOLLASTON 16/09/99 Cheshunt     29.55   517  
21. Natasha SINHA 10/01/97 Beckenham     29.79   505  
22. Kirsty VEARS 19/11/98 Harlow Pen     30.56   468  
23. Emma CATTLE 10/04/88 Team Luton 10    31.88   412  
  Katherine CURTIS 13/08/99 Saxon Crown  DNC     
  Mollie PERKS 26/09/99 Gloucester  DNC     

 


